



2021:HHC:15621

**RSA No. 607 of 2008**

31.10.2019 Present:-- Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Mohamad Amir, vice counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties seek adjournment to ascertain the status of their clients.

Therefore, list after winter vacation, as prayed for.

**(Anoop Chitkara)  
Judge**

**31<sup>th</sup> October, 2019  
(vinod)**