



2021:HHC:15621

**RSA No.607 of 2008**

05.03.2020 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that despite his best efforts, he has failed to contact the appellants and the appellants on their own, have also not contacted him. Therefore, he seeks time to send intimations to them.

List on **17<sup>th</sup> April, 2020**, as jointly prayed for.

**March 05, 2020**  
(Bhardwaj)

**(Anoop Chitkara),**  
**Judge**