



2021:HHC:15621

**RSA No. 607 of 2008**

**04.03.2021** Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants pleads no instructions. Consequently, the appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

**4<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.**  
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**