



2021:HHC:15621

Krishan Kumar & ors Vs. Med Ram & ors

RSA No. 607 of 2008

25.5.2022 Present: Mr. K.R. Kashyap, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

It appears that records have not been requisitioned. The same be now requisitioned so as to reach this Court well before the next date of hearing. List on 1.7.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

May 25, 2022
kalpana