



2021:HHC:15621

**Krishan Kumar & Ors. vs. Med Ram & Ors.
RSA No. 607 of 2008**

06.09.2022 Present: Mr. K.R. Kashyap, Advocate, vice Mr. Arvind Sharma,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

On the request of Mr. K.R. Kashyap, learned vice
counsel appearing for the appellants, list after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 06, 2022
(Vinod)