



2021:HHC:15621

**Krishan Kumar and others vs. Med
Ram and others.**

RSA No. 607 of 2008

04.11.2022 Present: Mr. O.P. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Arvind Sharma, Advocate for the
appellants.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate for the
respondents.

Eight weeks time is granted to learned
counsel for the parties to ascertain the status of the
parties.

List after eight weeks.

November 04, 2022
(naveen)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**