



2021:HHC:15621

Krishan Kumar & ors. Vs Med Ram & ors

RSA No. 607 of 2008

13.4.2023 **Present:** Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel representing appellants, list on 19.5.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 13, 2023
(Guleria)