



2021:HHC:15621

**Krishan Kumar & ors Vs. Med Ram & ors**

**RSA No. 607 of 2008**

19.5.2023 Present: Ms. Godavari, Advocate vice Mr.Arvind Sharma,  
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Gambhir Singh Chauhan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate,for the  
respondents.

Records received.

List for hearing on 30.6.2023.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**May 19, 2023**  
**(kalpana)**