



2021:HHC:15621

**Krishan Kumar & Ors Vs. Med Ram & Ors.**

**RSA No. 607 of 2008**

30.06.2023 Present: Ms. Anuja Mehta, Advocate vice r. Arvind Sharma,  
Advocate, for the appellants

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the  
respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that  
appellants No. 3,17,18,22,23 and 26 have died. Learned  
counsel for the appellant seeks time to obtain instructions  
qua consequential steps in that regard.

As prayed for, list on **19.07.2023**.

June 30, 2023  
*Gaurav*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge