



2021:HHC:15621

Krishan Kumar & Ors. vs. Med Ram & Ors.

RSA No. 607 of 2008

02.08.2023 Present: None.

Steps for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased appellants No. 3, 17, 18, 22, 23 & 26 have not been taken. Since it was informed on 30.06.2023 that these appellants have died and the statutory period for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased appellants has not expired, therefore, let the matter be listed on 30.09.2023.

In the meanwhile, appellants are at liberty to take consequential steps for bringing on record the LRs of aforesaid deceased-appellants.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 02, 2023
(tarun)