



2021:HHC:15621

Krishan Kumar & Ors. vs. Med Ram & Ors.

RSA No.607 of 2008

01.01.2024 Present: None for the appellants.
Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate for the respondents.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the appellants, despite repeated calls, therefore, in the interest of justice, list after ensuing winter vacation.

January 01, 2024
(*subhash*)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge