



2021:HHC:15621

**Krishan Kumar & Ors. Vs. Med Ram & Ors.**

**RSA No. 607/2008**

26.02.2024 Present: Mr. Rocky, Advocate, vice Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**26<sup>th</sup> February, 2024**  
(raman)