



2021:HHC:15621

**Krishan Kumar & ors Vs. Med Ram & ors**

**RSA No. 607 of 2008**

5.4.2024 Present: Mr. K.R. Kashyap, Senior Advocate with Mr. Gurmeet Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3 and 8.

For hearing, list on 10.5.2024.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**April 5, 2024**  
(kalpana)