



2021:HHC:15621

Krishan Kumar & Ors. Vs. Med Ram & Ors.

**RSA No.607 of 2008**

10.05.2024

Present: Mr. O.P. Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Raj Thakur, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate for respondents No.1, 3 and 8.

In view of the request, made by learned counsel, appearing for the appellants, adjourned to 05.07.2024.

May 10, 2024  
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

( **Virender Singh** )  
**Judge**