



2021:HHC:15621

Krishan Kumar & Ors vs. Med Ram & Ors.

RSA No.607 of 2008

05.07.2024 Present: Mr. Gurmeet Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice
Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. Gambhir Singh, Advocate, vice
Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

It has been submitted by learned vice
counsel appearing for the appellants that the case
will be argued by the learned original counsel, as
such, the case is adjourned.

List for hearing on 30.08.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 05, 2024
(veena)