



2021:HHC:15621

**Krishan Kumar & Ors. vs. Med Ram & Ors.**  
**RSA No.607 of 2008**

27.11.2024 Present: Mr. Raj Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

Appellants No.4, 5, 7, 8, 13, 17, 18, 22, 23 and 26 stated to have expired. Requisite steps for bringing on record the LRs. of aforesaid appellants have not been taken. Let needful be done, within a period of four weeks, from today. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**November 27, 2024**  
(subhash)