



Krishan Kumar and Ors. Vs. Med Ram and Ors.

RSA No.607 of 2008

10.07.2025 Present: Mr. O.P. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, vice Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.15405 of 2025

Though this application has been filed for deletion of name of appellants No.7, 8, 13, 17, 18, 22, 23 and 26, however, the learned Senior Counsel for the applicants only press the same for deleting the name of appellants No.7 and 8, as their legal heirs already exist on record, as appellants No.9 and 10.

In view thereof, present application is allowed and name of appellants No.7 and 8, are ordered to be deleted from array of parties, subject to all just exceptions. Application stands disposed of.

RSA No.607 of 2008

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted further time to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondents No.13, 17, 18, 22, 23 and 26. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)