



2021:HHC:15621

**Krishan Kumar and Ors vs. Med Ram and Ors.
RSA No.607 of 2008**

14.11.2025

Present: Mr. Gurmeet Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, vice Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.27044 of 2025

The present application has been filed by the appellants/applicants for deleting the names of appellants No. 13 and 17 from the array of the parties.

For the reasons stated in the application, which is duly supported by an affidavit, the same is allowed and the names of appellants No. 13 and 17 are ordered to be deleted from the array of the parties subject to all just exceptions. Registry is directed to make necessary correction in the memo of parties. Amended memo of parties be filed within a period of two weeks.

Application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 607 of 2008

On persuasive request of learned counsel for the appellants, consequential steps on the death of appellants No. 18, 22, 23 and 26 be taken within a period of 10 days from today, failing which adverse order shall follow.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

November 14, 2025
(veena)