



2021:HHC:15621

Krishan Kumar and ors. vs. Med Ram and ors.

RSA No. 607 of 2008

25.3.2026 Present: Mr. O.P. Sharma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Gurmeet Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. Surinder Verma, Advocate for the
respondents.

Heard in part. List for continuation after two
weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th March, 2026
(Chander)